## LISTING ON 25.07.2016 (Supple) COURT NO. ITEM NO.

SEC.IV-A

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 19933 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Abhishek Rai ...Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

Union of India & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 11.03.2016 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Jabalpur in WP No. 4043/2013.

It is submitted that there was a delay of 35 days in refiling the SLP and the same has been condoned by the Additional Registrar of Sec-IB.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) No. 18768 of 2016 and the instant matter arising out of common order, have been tagged together.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

рс3