## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6411/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/01/2017 in WP No. 1484/2017 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

SALGAOCAR MINING INDUSTRIES PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6497/2017 (With Office Report)

Date: 27/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv. Ms. Prem Lata, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR Mr. Manu Kulkarni, Adv. Mr. Guru Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 802 of 2017.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (SH) (Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master (NS)