

ITEM NO.25 COURT NO.12 SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

8188/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/06/2016 in WP No. 13924/2016 02/01/2017 in WP No. 63894/2016 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

M/S VIR SPONGE AND POWER LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8199-8200/2017

(With appln. (S) For permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date : 24/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Choubey, Adv.

Mrs. Shaveta Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) No.28396/2016.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(VEENA KHERA)

SR.P.A

COURT MASTER