## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22349/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-03-2017 in RP No. 11/2017 in Writ Petition No. 18869 of 2016 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

MSPL LIMITED Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Uday Tiwari, Adv. Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.

Ms. Deepanshi Ishar, Adv. Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Mr. Paras Choudhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 7964/2016.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) COURT MASTER (KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER